

City Hall

Government

Residents

**Business** 

Visitors



★ home > city hall > press releases

## Perris Partners With MSJC to Establish Bright Futures Fund



Media Contact

Joe Vargo
Public Information Officer
951-943-6100
jvargo@cityofperris.org

## MT. SAN JACINTO COLLEGE

The City of Perris, Mt. San Jacinto College and the Mt. San Jacinto College Foundation have partnered to establish the Perris Bright Futures Fund to assist the 13 Turpin siblings reach their educational goals. The City and College also are creating a second scholarship to aid students who major in child care, social work and health care.

Perris City Manager Richard Belmudez said the City is honored to partner with Mt. San Jacinto College on establishing both scholarships.

"We want the Turpin siblings to know that the entire community is behind them," he said. "Through the scholarships we hope to not only show our support but encourage future professionals dedicated to assist individuals of similar circumstances. We invite the entire Perris Valley community to participate."

The Perris Bright Futures Fund is already active and accepting donations. The second scholarship will be posted to the MSJC Foundation web page soon.

Dr. Roger Schultz, superintendent/president of Mt. San Jacinto College, said he hopes the scholarship can help the Turpin siblings rebuild their lives and that the second scholarship helps those students who wish to enter educational programs that can help end child abuse.

"This is a time when we need to pull together to help others. We are proud that Perris partnered with us in this endeavor," Dr. Schultz said. "We will uphold the college's mission and our vision of transforming lives by providing this support for the Turpin siblings. We want to do what we can to make sure they have bright futures."

For information or to donate to the Perris Bright Futures Fund, visit www.msjc.edu/foundation or call 951-487-3171.



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Thurs. 8 am - 6pm Offices are closed on Friday. Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps:
<u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

## Contact Perris

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:









## In this website

- City Hall
- Government
- ▶ <u>Residents</u>
- Business
- Visitors

Translate this site:

G Select Language